O LUBRICAUTS

BANGCHAK SUPER GEAR GL-1 is a multipurpose lubricating gear oil formulated from MEET REQUIRMENT
high quality base stock and additive. It's against oxidation and sludge formation.
0 API GL-1
0 Gear Protection Formulation
0 Reduce wear
0 Anti-oxidation
APPLICATION éATURES & BENEFI%

BANGCHAK SUPER GEAR GL-1 is designed for most manual transmission, rear
axels, and gear units under mild pressure condition such as agricultural vehicles.
It is not suitable for of modern automobiles.

TYPICAL INSPECTION

Appearance

Color

Density @ 15 °C, g/cm3

Flash Point (COC), °C

Foam Test (Seq Il), mL/mL

Pour Poaint, °C

Kinematic Viscosity@ 100 oC, cSt.
Viscosity Index

Visual
ASTM D1500
ASTM D4052

ASTM D92
ASTM D892
ASTM D97
ASTM D445
ASTM D2270

Bright & Clear
Report
Report

220 Min
50/0 Max
-6 Max
17.0-18.0
95 Min

Bright & Clear
Report
Report

225 Min
50/0 Max
-6 Max
27.0-29.5
95 Min

@ Gear Protection

e

Packaging : 5 Litres, 18 Litres, 200 Litres

Additional Information Available at www.bangchaklubricants.com
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