BANGCHAK SUPER GEAR GL-1

Automotive Gear Oils





BANGCHAK SUPER GEAR GL-1 is a multipurpose lubricating gear oil formulated from high quality base stock and additive. It's against oxidation and sludge formation.

- o Gear Protection Formulation
- o Reduce wear
- o Anti-oxidation

MEET REQUIRMENT

o API GL-1

APPLICATION

BANGCHAK SUPER GEAR GL-1 is designed for most manual transmission, rear axels, and gear units under mild pressure condition such as agricultural vehicles. It is not suitable for of modern automobiles.

TYPICAL INSPECTION

PROPERTIES	METHOD	SUPER GEAR GL-1	
		SAE 90	SAE 140
Appearance	Visual	Bright & Clear	Bright & Clear
Color	ASTM D1500	Report	Report
Density @ 15 °C, g/cm3	ASTM D4052	Report	Report
Flash Point (COC), °C	ASTM D92	220 Min	225 Min
Foam Test (Seq II), mL/mL	ASTM D892	50/0 Max	50/0 Max
Pour Point, °C	ASTM D97	-6 Max	-6 Max
Kinematic Viscosity@ 100 oC, cSt.	ASTM D445	17.0-18.0	27.0-29.5
Viscosity Index	ASTM D2270	95 Min	95 Min

FEATURES & BENEFITS



Packaging: 5 Litres, 18 Litres, 200 Litres

Additional Information Available at www.bangchaklubricants.com

REV. NO.: 08 , DATE: 01/01/2023

SD-PD-02/1-10